) iCh Product Specification Sheet:

‘ \hicks WHOLE GRAIN BREADED W/D POPCORN CHICKEN, FULLY

,/(\\YJJ COOKED, CN LABELED
RICH IN NUTRITION

Brand: Rich Chicks Shelf Life: 540 Days
MFG SKU: 54409 Code Dating: Julian
Case GTIN: 10854781002015 Kosher: No
Origin: Product of USA Serving Size: 3.00Z
Allergens: Wheat and Soy Servings Per Case: 107

Storage Temp: Frozen < 0 Deg. (F)/-17.8 Deg. (C) Meat/Grain Equivalency: 2 M/MA, 1 GRAIN

Packaging Specifications

Case Pack: 4/5LB PG N“trition Facts

Case Wt. (Net/Gross): 20 LBS Net/21.5LBS Gross 107 servings per container

Case Cube: 1.01 (cu.ft.) Serving Size 3.0 0z
Case Dim: L: 18.60 W: 9.10 H: 10.30 m
Pallet Config.: 10 x 7 = 70 Cases/Pallet Calories 1 80
% Daily Value*
Bid Specifications: Total Fat 99 12%
Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Natural Proportion White and Dark Popcorn Chicken produced from USDA Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Commodity Graded Chicken. No skin or MSM permitted. No Egg, Dairy or Phosphates permitted. Product to Trans Fat Og
provide zero grams of trans fats and no more than 390 mg of Sodium. 3.0 ounces of breaded popcorn chicken to Cholesterol 20mg 7%
provide 2 ounces Meat/Meat Alternative and 1 Grain serving. Sodium 390mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 12g

Vit. DOmcg 0% ® Calcium 32mg 3%
Iron2.2mg 1.2% e Potas. 370mg 8%

|
* The Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
A“ iCh «% a day is used for general nutrition advice.

, " ® CN Label: Yes CN #:
A% Chicks. 5§>§9 i

TEN 0.30 OZ FULLY COOKED WHOLE
GRAIN BREADED POPCORN SHAPED

\ %2
FULLY COOKED WHOLE GRAIN BREADED ?‘

S—

—
= CHICKEN PATTIES PROVIDE 2.00 Oz
i

POPCORN SHAPED CHICK ATTIES =c EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE

Q\ ——] 8 AND 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR

—

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Textured Soy Protein, Soy Protein, Seaso Q&ﬁriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, o] CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN

Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Corn Chicken Broth, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Aon REQU|REMENTS_

Natural Flavor, Sodium Bicarbonate, Spices Including Celery Seed) icken Protein Solution (Water, Chicken Protein), _E

Water, Contains Less than 2% of: Isolated Oat Product, Salt. B WITH: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour — H -

(Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ri in, Folic Acid, Water, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Rice Starch, —_— <t smart SnaCk Compllant'

Chicken Protein Solution (Water, Chicken Protein), Yella& n Flour, Contains Less than 2% of: Leavening (Cream of — L) No

Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate), Corn Starch, Extractiv%ﬁ aprika, Spices Including Celery Seed, Onion Powder, Garlic =w

Powder, Dextrose, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast, Ye act, Ascorbic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Breading Set in Vegetable Oil. =0O
—— A

CONTAINS: WHEAT and SOY —

Recommended Heating Instruction: not thaw, prepare from frozen) Place frozen product in single layer on I

sheet pan. Appliances may vary, cook times accordingly. Convection oven: Bake at 350° for 12-14 minutes.

Combi oven - 60% steam: Bake 50° for 12-14 minutes. Conventional oven: Bake at 350° for 14-16 minutes (QQ-Q

CN Signature: 3 ;ﬁ
go | 000000
Ten 0.30 oz. Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Popcorn Shaped e
NET VV( O LBS CN Chicken Patties provi 2.00 oz equi allernateCN Print: Pau' Byrd
and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern . . .
K@F ROZEN Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Title: Sr. Vice President
\l Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/23).
OQ cN Date: 12/6/2023
O DIsTRlBUTED BY: Rch CH'CKS, LLC 4276 N. TRACY BLVD. TRACY, CA 95304 Specifications are subject to change_

Tracy, CA www.RichChicks.com



Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Gordon Choice Multigrain Garlic Cheese Croutons, 1 Ounce, 2.5 Lb Bag, 8/Gase

Gordon Choice Multigrain Garlic Cheese Croutons, 1 Ounce, 2.5 Lb Bag,
8/Case

#793971 | GTIN: 10093901793970 | 2.5 Pounds/Bag, 8 Bags/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any
Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. These multigrain garlic cheese croutons are a delectably crunchy and flavorful addition to numerous dishes.
D Garlic and cheese are a classic flavor combination, complementary for salads, seafoods and baked dishes.

. Croutons are a salad-bar staple.

. Crumble these croutons and use them to top casseroles or hot baked savory dips.

. These croutons come in 40-0z bags, 8 bags per case.

Basic Preparation
Ready to eat.

Item Yield

1 Case = 320 Ounces (8 x 40 Ounces per Bag) of Croutons, Multigrain, Garlic Cheese, 1 Ounce

Shelf Life
365 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

20.001b

Dimensions

14.13x 14.81x 19.81 inches / 35.89 x 37.62 x 50.32 cm

Vendor

Name: Sugar Foods Corp. (Lithia Springs, SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION
Item #: 74956

Ingredients

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
WHEY, YEAST, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, RYE MEAL, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, HONEY,
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PARMESAN CHEESE AND ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), CULTURED NONFAT MILK, ANNATTO (COLOR), EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, MILK. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information
was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being
passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and

NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.



AP Crouton, Multigr, Chs, Garl Gordon Ch

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 tbsp (79)
W
Calories 30
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 80mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein n/a n/a
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 5mg 1%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 14mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size n/a Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A U n/a

Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a

Red/Orange n/a Selenium n/a Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green n/a Mahganese n/a Thiamin a

Starchy n/a lodine n/a Riboflavin n/a

Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a

Other. n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a

Notes: n/a Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF DAY CASE
10/01/2023 0
09/24/2023 0

09/17/2023 Tue 09/19/2023 12



